Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



YEEBO (INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS) LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 259)

HIGH CONCENTRATION OF SHAREHOLDING AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange in respect of the high concentration of the shareholding of the Company in the hands of a limited number of Shareholders as at 7 September 2010.

In view of the high concentration of shareholding in a small number of Shareholders, Shareholders and prospective investors should be aware that the price of the Shares could fluctuate substantially even with a small number of Shares traded, and should exercise extreme caution when dealing in the Shares.

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 20 September 2010 pending the release of this announcement. An application has been made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 21 September 2010.

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") in respect of the high concentration of the shareholding of Yeebo (International Holdings) Limited (the "**Company**") in the hands of a limited number of shareholders of the Company (the "**Shareholders**") as at 7 September 2010.

The Company noted that an announcement (the "**SFC Announcement**") has been published by the Securities and Futures Commission (the "**SFC**") on 17 September 2010. The following paragraphs are extracts from the SFC Announcement:

"The SFC has recently completed an enquiry into the shareholding of the Company. The findings of the SFC suggested that, as at 7 September 2010, 8 Shareholders held an aggregate of 183,639,286 shares of the Company (the "**Shares**"), representing approximately 18.16% of the issued Shares. Such shareholding, together with 807,460,381 Shares (representing 79.86% of the issued Shares) beneficially owned by 2 directors of the Company and a substantial shareholder, represented 98.02% of the issued Shares as at 7 September 2010. Thus, only 1.98% of the issued Shares were held by other investors.

As at 7 September 2010, the shareholding structure of the Company is as follows:

	Number of Shares held (Shares)	% of total number of issued Shares (%)
Antrix Investment Limited (note 1)	697,692,368	69.00
Chong Hing Bank Limited	57,600,000	5.70
Li Kwok Wai, Frankie	32,038,013	3.17
Fang Hung, Kenneth	20,130,000	1.99
A group of 8 shareholders	183,639,286	18.16
Other shareholders	20,055,504	1.98
Total	1,011,155,171	100.00

Note 1: Antrix Investment Limited is held as to 51% by Esca Investment Limited (a company wholly-owned by Mr Fang Hung, Kenneth) and 49% by Megastar Venture Limited (a company wholly-owned by Mr Li Kwok Wai, Frankie). Mr Fang Hung, Kenneth is the Chairman and Executive Director of the Company while Mr Li Kwok Wai, Frankie is the Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of the Company.

Trading in the Shares was suspended on 7 September 2010 at 10:00 a.m. and resumed on 8 September 2010 following the announcement that China Securities Regulatory Commission has approved the application of Nantong Jianghai Capacitors Co. Ltd. (50% owned by the Company and its subsidiaries) to proceed with the proposed allotment and issue of A shares by way of public offering of new shares which are proposed to be listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange.

It is noted that the closing share price of the Company increased from \$0.63 on 1 June 2010 to \$1.04 on 7 September 2010. The average daily trading volume was about 63,000 Shares during the period. Upon resumption of trading on 8 September 2010, share price of the Company closed up 21.15% at \$1.26. As at 16 September 2010, it closed at \$1.08, representing an increase of 71.4% over the closing price of \$0.63 on 1 June 2010."

Ending of Extract from SFC Announcement

The Board is not in a position to comment on the accuracy of the information above except the shareholding of the shareholders, namely Antrix Investment Limited, Mr Li Kwok Wai, Frankie and Mr. Fang Hung, Kenneth. The Board has no knowledge as to whether Chong Hing Bank Limited or any of those 8 Shareholders as at 7 September 2010 or as at the date of this announcement are (a) connected persons of the Company; or (b) related to/connected with each other and/or any of the connected persons of the Company.

PUBLIC FLOAT

Based on the information available and to the best knowledge of the Board, as at 7 September 2010 and as at the date of this announcement, Antrix Investment Limited, Mr Fang Hung, Kenneth and Mr Li Kwok Wai, Frankie held and hold 749,860,381 Shares in total, representing 74.16% of the issued Shares. The Board believes that to the best of its knowledge and belief based on the information available to it, not less than 25% of the issued share capital of the Company is held in public hands and the Company is able to comply with the public float requirement under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange.

In view of the high concentration of shareholding in a small number of Shareholders, Shareholders and prospective investors should be aware that the price of the Shares could fluctuate substantially even with a small number of Shares traded, and should exercise extreme caution when dealing in the Shares.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 20 September 2010 pending the release of this announcement. An application has been made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 21 September 2010.

By Order of the Board Yeebo (International Holdings) Limited Lau Siu Ki, Kevin Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 September 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr Fang Hung, Kenneth, GBS, JP, Mr Li Kwok Wai, Frankie and Mr Leung Tze Kuen as executive directors and Mr Tien Pei Chun, James, GBS, JP, Mr Chu Chi Wai, Allan and Mr Lau Yuen Sun, Adrian as independent non-executive directors.